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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPLICATION OF OHIO EDISON 
COMPANY, THE CLEVELAND 
ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING 
COMPANY, AND THE TOLEDO 
EDISON COMPANY FOR APPROVAL 
OF THEIR ENERGY EFFICIENCY 
AND PEAK DEMAND REDUCTION 
PROGRAM PORTFOLIO PLANS FOR 
2017 THROUGH 2019 

 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

 

Case No. 16-0743-EL-POR 

 

NOTICE OF AMENDED SIGNATURE PAGE TO  
______STIPULATION AND RECOMMENDATION ______ 

Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, and The Toledo 

Edison Company (“Companies”) hereby give notice of a revised and amended signature page to 

the Stipulation and Recommendation dated December 8, 2016 (“Stipulation”) and filed on the 

docket in this matter on that same day (the “Amended Page”).  The Amended Page reflects the 

addition of Industrial Energy Users-Ohio as a non-opposing party to the Stipulation and is 

intended to, and does, replace page thirteen (13) of the Stipulation.     

The Amended Page is attached hereto as Exhibit A. 
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December 23, 2016 Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Erika Ostrowski______________ 
Carrie M. Dunn (#0076952) 
Counsel of Record 
Erika Ostrowski (#0084579) 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
Telephone: 330-761-2352 
Facsimile: 330-384-3875 
cdunn@firstenergycorp.com 
eostrowski@firstenergycorp.com 
 
Kathy J. Kolich (#0038555) 
Kolich & Associates, LLC 
1521 Hightower Drive 
Uniontown, Ohio 44685 
Telephone: 330-316-2378 
kjklaw@yahoo.com 
 
Michael R. Gladman (#0059797) 
JONES DAY 
325 John H. Hall McConnell Blvd., 
Suite 600 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone: 614-281-3865 
Facsimile: 614-451-4196 
mrgladman@jonesday.com 
 
Attorneys for Ohio Edison  
Company, The Cleveland Electric 
Illuminating Company, and The  
Toledo Edison Company 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Amended Signature Page to 

Stipulation and Recommendation will be served on this 23rd day of December, 2016 by the 

Commission’s e-filing system to the parties who have electronically subscribed to this case and 

via electronic mail upon the following counsel of record:   

Colleen L. Mooney 
cmooney@ohiopartners.org 
 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 

Robert Dove 
rdove@attorneydove.com 
 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
 

Christopher Healey 
christopher.healey@occ.ohio.gov 
 
Dane Stinson 
DStinson@bricker.com 
 
Deb J. Bingham 
bingham@occ.state.oh.us 
 
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
 

Kimberly W. Bojko 
bojko@carpenterlipps.com 
 
Danielle Ghiloni Walter 
ghiloni@carpenterlipps.com, 
 
Ohio Manufacturers Association Energy Group 

Madeline P. Fleisher 
mfleisher@elpc.org 
 
Robert Kelter 
rkelter@elpc.org 
 
Environmental Law and Policy Center 
 

Matthew R. Pritchard 
mpritchard@mwncmh.com 
 
Samuel Randazzo 
sam@mwncmh.com 
 
Industrial Energy Users of Ohio 
 

Ryan P. O’Rourke 
orourke@carpenterlipps.com 
 
Cheryl Smith  
smith@carpenterlipps.com 
 
Counsel for The Kroger Company 
 

Richard L. Sites 
ricks@ohanet.org 
 
Matthew W. Warnock 
mwarnock@bricker.com 
 
Dylan F. Borchers 
dborchers@bricker.com 
 
Teresa Orahood 
torahood@bricker.com 
 
The Ohio Hospital Association 
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Joseph E. Oliker 
joliker@igsenergy.com 
 
IGS Energy 

Trent A. Dougherty 
tdougherty@theoec.org 
 
Miranda Leppla 
mleppla@theoec.org 
 
Ohio Environmental Council 
 

John Finnigan 
jfinnigan@edf.org 
 
Environmental Defense Fund 
 

Christopher J. Allwein 
callwein@keglerbrown.com 
 
Energy Management Solutions, Inc.  

Joel E. Sechler 
sechler@carpenterlipps.com 
 
Gregory J. Poulos 
Gpoulos@enernoc.com 
 
EnerNOC, Inc. 

Natalia Messenger 
Natalia.Messenger@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
 
Tonnetta Scott 
Tonnetta.scott@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
 
Ohio Attorney General for PUCO Staff 
 
 

Debra Hight 
Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us 
 
Vesta Miller 
Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us 
 
Sandra Coffey 
Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us 
 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
 

 

 

/s/ Erika Ostrowski     
An Attorney for Applicant Ohio Edison 
Company, The Cleveland Electric 
Illuminating Company, and The Toledo 
Edison Company 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT A 
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Signatory Parties 

 

/s/ Erika Ostrowski                                         
Ohio Edison Company 
 
 
/s/ Erika Ostrowski                                         
The Toledo Edison Company 
 
 
/s/ Erika Ostrowski                                         
The Cleveland Electric Illuminating 
Company 
 
 
/s/ Miranda Leppla (email authorization)      
Ohio Environmental Council 
 
 
/s/ Robert Dove (phone authorization)           
Natural Resources Defense Council 
 
 
/s/ Robert Kelter (phone authorization)         
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
 
 

/s/ Christopher Allwein (email authorization) 
Energy Management Solutions, Inc. 
 
 
/s/ Miranda Leppla (email authorization)      
Environmental Defense Fund 
 
 
/s/ Joel E. Sechler (e-mail authorization)       
EnerNOC 
 
 
/s/ Colleen Mooney (e-mail authorization)     
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
 
 
/s/ Joseph Oliker (e-mail authorization)         
IGS Energy 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Non-Opposing Parties 
 
 
/s/ Angela Paul Whitfield (email authorization) 
The Kroger Co. 
 
 
/s/ Kimberly Bojko (email authorization)           
The Ohio Manufacturer’s Association 
 
 
/s/ Matthew Pritchard (email authorization)      
Industrial Energy Users-Ohio 
 
 



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

12/23/2016 9:16:03 AM

in

Case No(s). 16-0743-EL-POR

Summary: Notice of Amended Signature Page to Stipulation and Recommendation dated
December 8, 2016 electronically filed by Michael R. Gladman on behalf of The Ohio Edison
Company and The Toledo Edison Company and The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company


